

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 453  
 LETTING DATE : 01/27/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08453  
 DISTRICT : C4  
 CONTRACT TIME : 07/31/09 COMPLETION DATE

COUNTIES : HUNTERDON MERCER  
 MIDDLESEX

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :  
 MAINTENANCE ROADWAY REPAIR CONTRACT CENTRAL, SUB-REGION C-1,  
 CONTRACT NO. C102, DP 08453  
 ROUTE U.S. 202 NB AND ROUTE 33 EB & WB IN HUNTERDON, MERCER  
 AND MIDDLESEX COUNTIES.

PROJECT(S) : 100% STATE

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	A7242 ARAWAK PAVING CO INC	\$ 5,726,000.00	100.0000%
2	S1389 SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP	\$ 6,335,803.15	110.6497%
3	E0622 EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY	\$ 6,893,613.13	120.3914%
4	S8136 STAR OF THE SEA CONCRETE CORP	\$ 7,132,880.08	124.5700%
5	I5980 INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC	\$ 7,417,000.00	129.5320%
6	S8162 .STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC.	\$ 7,468,563.60	130.4325%
7	D2206 JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRCTING CO	\$ 7,683,100.00	134.1792%
8	T4306 TILCON NEW YORK INC	\$ 7,687,000.00	134.2473%
9	C7444 CRISDEL GROUP, INC	\$ 8,085,943.34	141.2145%
10	T7206 TRAP ROCK INDUSTRIES INC	\$ 8,389,514.05	146.5161%
11	T0546 TARHEEL ENTERPRISES INC	\$ 8,622,999.48	150.5938%
12	D2395 DELLA PELLO PAVING INC	\$ 8,635,078.70	150.8047%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 1 ) A7242 ARAWAK PAVING CO INC		( 2 ) S1389 SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP		( 3 ) E0622 EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROAD							
0001 151003M PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	LUMP	34595.83000	34595.83	30852.00000	30852.00	15000.00000	15000.00
0002 152003P OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	LUMP	0.01000	0.01	18900.00000	18900.00	6500.00000	6500.00
0003 153013P TRAINING REIMBURSEMENT	1.000 LS	39350.00000	39350.00	39350.00000	39350.00	39350.00000	39350.00
0004 154003P MOBILIZATION	LUMP	40000.00000	40000.00	40000.00000	40000.00	40000.00000	40000.00
0005 155006M FIELD OFFICE TYPE B SET UP	1.000 U	39000.00000	39000.00	16000.00000	16000.00	19948.13000	19948.13
0006 155024M FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MAINTENANCE	6.000 MO	2900.00000	17400.00	1500.00000	9000.00	2737.00000	16422.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 453  
 LETTING DATE : 01/27/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08453  
 DISTRICT : C4

COUNTIES : HUNTERDON  
 MIDDLESEX

MERCER

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 1 ) A7242 ARAWAK PAVING CO INC		( 2 ) S1389 SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP		( 3 ) E0622 EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0007 155039M TELEPHONE SERVICE	LUMP		3000.00000	3000.00	3000.00000	3000.00	3000.00000	3000.00
0008 157003M CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	LUMP		0.01000	0.01	8000.00000	8000.00	12285.00000	12285.00
0009 158063P CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM	LUMP		5000.00000	5000.00	2500.00000	2500.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0010 158072M OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	4.000 U		0.01000	0.04	1.00000	4.00	900.00000	3600.00
0011 159003M BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	150.000 U		0.01000	1.50	1.00000	150.00	0.01000	1.50
0012 159006M DRUM	150.000 U		0.01000	1.50	1.00000	150.00	0.01000	1.50
0013 159009M TRAFFIC CONE	600.000 U		0.01000	6.00	12.75000	7650.00	0.01000	6.00
0014 159012M CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	2000.000 SF		0.01000	20.00	1.00000	2000.00	0.01000	20.00
0015 159015M CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' X 8'	3.000 U		1000.00000	3000.00	750.00000	2250.00	2500.00000	7500.00
0016 159027M FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	4.000 U		0.01000	0.04	500.00000	2000.00	0.01000	0.04
0017 159030M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	4.000 U		1000.00000	4000.00	5000.00000	20000.00	13450.00000	53800.00
0018 159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	4.000 U		0.01000	0.04	5000.00000	20000.00	13622.50000	54490.00
0019 159126M TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	474000.000 LF		0.01000	4740.00	0.16000	75840.00	0.05000	23700.00
0020 159138M HMA PATCH	100.000 T		0.01000	1.00	1.00000	100.00	0.01000	1.00
0021 159141M TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	1200.000 HOUR		0.01000	12.00	1.00000	1200.00	0.01000	12.00
0022 159144M EMERGENCY TOWING SERVICE	1.000 U		500.00000	500.00	200.00000	200.00	100.00000	100.00
0023 160003M FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	LUMP		39600.00000	39600.00	39600.00000	39600.00	39600.00000	39600.00
0024 160006M ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	LUMP		193000.00000	193000.00	193000.00000	193000.00	193000.00000	193000.00
0025 201003P CLEARING SITE	LUMP		450000.00000	450000.00	75000.00000	75000.00	5000.00000	5000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 453  
 LETTING DATE : 01/27/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08453  
 DISTRICT : C4

COUNTIES : HUNTERDON  
 MIDDLESEX

MERCER

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 1 ) A7242 ARAWAK PAVING CO INC		( 2 ) S1389 SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP		( 3 ) E0622 EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0026 202009P EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	275.000	CY	25.00000	6875.00	35.00000	9625.00	37.81000	10397.75
0027 401009P HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	111500.000	SY	3.00000	334500.00	2.53000	282095.00	2.95000	328925.00
0028 401012P HMA MILLING, MORE THAN 3" TO 6"	253250.000	SY	0.01000	2532.50	1.68000	425460.00	2.95000	747087.50
0029 401021M HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR	10.000	SY	100.00000	1000.00	50.00000	500.00	105.40000	1054.00
0030 401027M POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	263900.000	LF	0.01000	2639.00	0.33000	87087.00	0.01000	2639.00
0031 401030M TACK COAT	92610.000	GAL	0.01000	926.10	0.01000	926.10	0.01000	926.10
0032 401045M HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 H 64 SURFACE COURSE	33095.000	T	53.00000	1754035.00	63.60000	2104842.00	68.00000	2250460.00
0033 401069M HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 H 64 INTERMEDIATE COURSE	28700.000	T	52.00000	1492400.00	63.60000	1825320.00	68.00000	1951600.00
0034 401099M HOT MIX ASPHALT 25 M 64 BASE COURSE	550.000	T	68.00000	37400.00	63.60000	34980.00	68.19000	37504.50
0035 401108M CORE SAMPLES, HOT MIX ASPHALT	100.000	U	1200.00000	120000.00	100.00000	10000.00	125.00000	12500.00
0036 453006M FULL DEPTH CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR, HM	1210.000	SY	40.00000	48400.00	175.00000	211750.00	154.45000	186884.50
0037 507020P ASPHALTIC BRIDGE JOINT SYSTEM	80.000	LF	175.00000	14000.00	125.00000	10000.00	126.00000	10080.00
0040 602099M RESET EXISTING CASTING	1.000	U	400.00000	400.00	500.00000	500.00	227.26000	227.26
0041 602105M SET INLET TYPE B, CASTING	36.000	U	1100.00000	39600.00	900.00000	32400.00	944.25000	33993.00
0042 602114M SET MANHOLE CASTING	1.000	U	400.00000	400.00	750.00000	750.00	545.03000	545.03
0043 602117M SET SQUARE FRAMED MANHOLE CASTING, CIRCULAR COVER	4.000	U	100.00000	400.00	1450.00000	5800.00	1143.04000	4572.16
0044 602120M RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE A, USING EXISTING CASTING	1.000	U	600.00000	600.00	850.00000	850.00	346.22000	346.22
0045 602153M RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING NEW CASTING	12.000	U	1100.00000	13200.00	1300.00000	15600.00	1031.02000	12372.24

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 453  
 LETTING DATE : 01/27/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08453  
 DISTRICT : C4

COUNTIES : HUNTERDON  
 MIDDLESEX  
 MERCER

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 1 ) A7242 ARAWAK PAVING CO INC		( 2 ) S1389 SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP		( 3 ) E0622 EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0046 602159M RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE E, USING NEW CASTING	1.000	U	1100.00000	1100.00	1470.00000	1470.00	1105.22000	1105.22
0047 602210M BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	61.000	U	350.00000	21350.00	295.00000	17995.00	213.93000	13049.73
0048 602213M CURB PIECE	116.000	U	400.00000	46400.00	255.00000	29580.00	292.82000	33967.12
0049 606012P CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	190.000	SY	70.00000	13300.00	94.40000	17936.00	48.04000	9127.60
0050 606039P HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK	700.000	SY	40.00000	28000.00	40.00000	28000.00	36.46000	25522.00
0051 606042P HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, VARIABLE THICKNESS	1435.000	SY	40.00000	57400.00	18.50000	26547.50	16.75000	24036.25
0052 606051P CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK	200.000	SY	65.00000	13000.00	103.65000	20730.00	74.15000	14830.00
0053 606060P CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REINFORCED, 8" THICK	150.000	SY	75.00000	11250.00	134.85000	20227.50	98.34000	14751.00
0054 606075P CONCRETE ISLAND, 4" THICK	45.000	SY	65.00000	2925.00	94.25000	4241.25	66.09000	2974.05
0055 606084P DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	14.000	SY	250.00000	3500.00	279.70000	3915.80	207.00000	2898.00
0056 607018P 9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	3795.000	LF	40.00000	151800.00	35.20000	133584.00	21.24000	80605.80
0057 610003M TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN 4"	15800.000	LF	3.30000	52140.00	1.19000	18802.00	1.35000	21330.00
0058 610009M TRAFFIC MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC	974.000	SF	5.50000	5357.00	5.00000	4870.00	5.78000	5629.72
0059 MMR081M TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, THERMOPLASTIC	34500.000	LF	0.50000	17250.00	0.45000	15525.00	0.48000	16560.00
0060 610012M RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS	898.000	U	25.00000	22450.00	22.50000	20205.00	14.15000	12706.70
0061 610018M RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	758.000	U	25.00000	18950.00	22.50000	17055.00	14.15000	10725.70
0062 610021M RPM, BI-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	184.000	U	25.00000	4600.00	22.50000	4140.00	14.15000	2603.60
0063 610024M REMOVAL OF RPM	1840.000	U	3.00000	5520.00	2.00000	3680.00	0.01000	18.40

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 453  
 LETTING DATE : 01/27/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08453  
 DISTRICT : C4

COUNTIES : HUNTERDON  
 MIDDLESEX

MERCER

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 1 ) A7242  ARAWAK PAVING CO INC		( 2 ) S1389  SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP		( 3 ) E0622  EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0064 651255M RESET WATER VALVE BOX	2.000	U	75.00000	150.00	75.00000	150.00	51.75000	103.50
0065 652432M RESET MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING EXISTING CASTING	13.000	U	0.01000	0.13	350.00000	4550.00	180.83000	2350.79
0066 704186M CONTROLLER, WIM	1.000	U	62000.00000	62000.00	28655.00000	28655.00	31500.00000	31500.00
0067 MMI041M ROADWAY DEVICES, WIM TYPE U	4.000	U	39000.00000	156000.00	16065.00000	64260.00	15750.00000	63000.00
0068 804006P TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	1410.000	SY	0.01000	14.10	4.00000	5640.00	7.92000	11167.20
0069 806006P FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	1410.000	SY	0.01000	14.10	1.00000	1410.00	0.95000	1339.50
0070 809003M STRAW MULCHING	1410.000	SY	0.01000	14.10	1.00000	1410.00	0.47000	662.70
0071 MME079M IMAGING DETECTION SYSTEM, 2 CAMERA	5.000	U	32000.00000	160000.00	15855.00000	79275.00	19530.00000	97650.00
0072 MME081M IMAGING DETECTION SYSTEM, 4 CAMERA	1.000	U	45000.00000	45000.00	24533.00000	24533.00	33600.00000	33600.00
0073 653084M RESET GAS VALVE BOX	3.000	U	50.00000	150.00	75.00000	225.00	0.01000	0.03
0074 805003M TURF REPAIR STRIP	94500.000	LF	0.01000	945.00	0.01000	945.00	1.53000	144585.00
0075 404003M STONE MATRIX ASPHALT 9.5 MM SURFACE COURSE	88.000	T	200.00000	17600.00	200.00000	17600.00	132.98000	11702.24
0076 504037P SPRAY APPLIED WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE SECTION TOTALS	5935.000	SF	11.00000	65285.00	9.00000	53415.00	12.31000	73059.85
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	5,726,000.00	\$	6,335,803.15	\$	6,893,613.13

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 453  
 LETTING DATE : 01/27/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08453  
 DISTRICT : C4

COUNTIES : HUNTERDON  
 MIDDLESEX  
 MERCER

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 4 ) S8136 STAR OF THE SEA CONCRETE COR		( 5 ) I5980 INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC		( 6 ) S8162 STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROAD								
0001 151003M PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	LUMP		65000.00000	65000.00	35000.00000	35000.00	30000.00000	30000.00
0002 152003P OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	LUMP		15500.00000	15500.00	10500.00000	10500.00	15000.00000	15000.00
0003 153013P TRAINING REIMBURSEMENT	1.000 LS		39350.00000	39350.00	39350.00000	39350.00	39350.00000	39350.00
0004 154003P MOBILIZATION	LUMP		40000.00000	40000.00	40000.00000	40000.00	40000.00000	40000.00
0005 155006M FIELD OFFICE TYPE B SET UP	1.000 U		15000.00000	15000.00	16000.00000	16000.00	25000.00000	25000.00
0006 155024M FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MAINTENANCE	6.000 MO		1850.00000	11100.00	1900.00000	11400.00	5000.00000	30000.00
0007 155039M TELEPHONE SERVICE	LUMP		3000.00000	3000.00	3000.00000	3000.00	3000.00000	3000.00
0008 157003M CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	LUMP		80000.00000	80000.00	118637.50000	118637.50	20000.00000	20000.00
0009 158063P CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM	LUMP		4500.00000	4500.00	3500.00000	3500.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0010 158072M OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	4.000 U		500.00000	2000.00	1.00000	4.00	500.00000	2000.00
0011 159003M BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	150.000 U		0.01000	1.50	1.00000	150.00	1.00000	150.00
0012 159006M DRUM	150.000 U		0.01000	1.50	2.00000	300.00	1.00000	150.00
0013 159009M TRAFFIC CONE	600.000 U		11.00000	6600.00	1.00000	600.00	1.00000	600.00
0014 159012M CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	2000.000 SF		7.50000	15000.00	1.00000	2000.00	1.00000	2000.00
0015 159015M CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' X 8'	3.000 U		750.00000	2250.00	900.00000	2700.00	1000.00000	3000.00
0016 159027M FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	4.000 U		1000.00000	4000.00	2400.00000	9600.00	500.00000	2000.00
0017 159030M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	4.000 U		3450.00000	13800.00	5000.00000	20000.00	3000.00000	12000.00
0018 159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	4.000 U		5500.00000	22000.00	55000.00000	220000.00	5000.00000	20000.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 453  
 LETTING DATE : 01/27/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08453  
 DISTRICT : C4

COUNTIES : HUNTERDON  
 MIDDLESEX  
 MERCER

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 4 ) S8136 STAR OF THE SEA CONCRETE COR		( 5 ) I5980 INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC		( 6 ) S8162 STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0040 602099M RESET EXISTING CASTING	1.000	U	175.00000	175.00	400.00000	400.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0041 602105M SET INLET TYPE B, CASTING	36.000	U	950.00000	34200.00	1000.00000	36000.00	1000.00000	36000.00
0042 602114M SET MANHOLE CASTING	1.000	U	175.00000	175.00	665.00000	665.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0043 602117M SET SQUARE FRAMED MANHOLE CASTING, CIRCULAR COVER	4.000	U	1100.00000	4400.00	1500.00000	6000.00	2000.00000	8000.00
0044 602120M RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE A, USING EXISTING CASTING	1.000	U	1400.00000	1400.00	450.00000	450.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0045 602153M RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING NEW CASTING	12.000	U	1500.00000	18000.00	1500.00000	18000.00	1000.00000	12000.00
0046 602159M RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE E, USING NEW CASTING	1.000	U	1550.00000	1550.00	1550.00000	1550.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0047 602210M BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	61.000	U	285.00000	17385.00	200.00000	12200.00	300.00000	18300.00
0048 602213M CURB PIECE	116.000	U	275.00000	31900.00	200.00000	23200.00	350.00000	40600.00
0049 606012P CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	190.000	SY	105.00000	19950.00	100.00000	19000.00	80.00000	15200.00
0050 606039P HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK	700.000	SY	32.00000	22400.00	62.15000	43505.00	50.00000	35000.00
0051 606042P HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, VARIABLE THICKNESS	1435.000	SY	25.00000	35875.00	61.50000	88252.50	30.00000	43050.00
0052 606051P CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK	200.000	SY	100.00000	20000.00	107.65000	21530.00	90.00000	18000.00
0053 606060P CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REINFORCED, 8" THICK	150.000	SY	125.00000	18750.00	140.00000	21000.00	110.00000	16500.00
0054 606075P CONCRETE ISLAND, 4" THICK	45.000	SY	95.00000	4275.00	100.00000	4500.00	80.00000	3600.00
0055 606084P DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	14.000	SY	265.00000	3710.00	290.00000	4060.00	300.00000	4200.00
0056 607018P 9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	3795.000	LF	32.50000	123337.50	35.00000	132825.00	32.00000	121440.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 453  
 LETTING DATE : 01/27/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08453  
 DISTRICT : C4

COUNTIES : HUNTERDON  
 MIDDLESEX  
 MERCER

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 4 ) S8136 STAR OF THE SEA CONCRETE COR		( 5 ) I5980 INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC		( 6 ) S8162 STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0057 610003M TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN 4"	15800.000	LF	0.30000	4740.00	0.60000	9480.00	2.00000	31600.00
0058 610009M TRAFFIC MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC	974.000	SF	5.52000	5376.48	6.00000	5844.00	5.00000	4870.00
0059 MMR081M TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, THERMOPLASTIC	34500.000	LF	0.47000	16215.00	0.50000	17250.00	0.50000	17250.00
0060 610012M RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS	898.000	U	23.50000	21103.00	25.00000	22450.00	25.00000	22450.00
0061 610018M RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	758.000	U	23.50000	17813.00	25.00000	18950.00	25.00000	18950.00
0062 610021M RPM, BI-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	184.000	U	23.50000	4324.00	25.00000	4600.00	25.00000	4600.00
0063 610024M REMOVAL OF RPM	1840.000	U	1.25000	2300.00	3.00000	5520.00	5.00000	9200.00
0064 651255M RESET WATER VALVE BOX	2.000	U	35.00000	70.00	25.00000	50.00	500.00000	1000.00
0065 652432M RESET MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING EXISTING CASTING	13.000	U	275.00000	3575.00	550.00000	7150.00	500.00000	6500.00
0066 704186M CONTROLLER, WIM	1.000	U	31000.00000	31000.00	30000.00000	30000.00	35000.00000	35000.00
0067 MMI041M ROADWAY DEVICES, WIM TYPE U	4.000	U	15000.00000	60000.00	18000.00000	72000.00	22000.00000	88000.00
0068 804006P TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	1410.000	SY	3.50000	4935.00	4.00000	5640.00	5.00000	7050.00
0069 806006P FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	1410.000	SY	0.75000	1057.50	0.65000	916.50	1.00000	1410.00
0070 809003M STRAW MULCHING	1410.000	SY	0.75000	1057.50	0.65000	916.50	1.00000	1410.00
0071 MME079M IMAGING DETECTION SYSTEM, 2 CAMERA	5.000	U	19750.00000	98750.00	20000.00000	100000.00	18000.00000	90000.00
0072 MME081M IMAGING DETECTION SYSTEM, 4 CAMERA	1.000	U	34000.00000	34000.00	30000.00000	30000.00	32000.00000	32000.00
0073 653084M RESET GAS VALVE BOX	3.000	U	45.00000	135.00	550.00000	1650.00	100.00000	300.00
0074 805003M TURF REPAIR STRIP	94500.000	LF	1.00000	94500.00	0.25000	23625.00	1.75000	165375.00
0075 404003M STONE MATRIX ASPHALT 9.5 MM SURFACE COURSE	88.000	T	250.00000	22000.00	131.00000	11528.00	225.00000	19800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 453  
 LETTING DATE : 01/27/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08453  
 DISTRICT : C4

COUNTIES : HUNTERDON  
 MIDDLESEX

MERCER

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		( 4 ) S8136		( 5 ) I5980		( 6 ) S8162		
ITEM DESCRIPTION		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
0076	504037P	5935.000 SF	10.50000	62317.50	11.00000	65285.00	10.00000	59350.00
	SPRAY APPLIED WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE							
	SECTION TOTALS		\$ 7,132,880.08		\$ 7,417,000.00		\$ 7,468,563.60	
	CONTRACT TOTALS		\$ 7,132,880.08		\$ 7,417,000.00		\$ 7,468,563.60	

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 453  
 LETTING DATE : 01/27/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08453  
 DISTRICT : C4

COUNTIES : HUNTERDON  
 MIDDLESEX  
 MERCER

SET-ASIDE :

		( 7 ) D2206		( 8 ) T4306		( 9 ) C7444		
		JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO IN		TILCON NEW YORK INC		CRISDEL GROUP, INC		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROAD								
0001	151003M	LUMP	50000.00000	50000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	35798.29000	35798.29
PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND								
0002	152003P	LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	200.00000	200.00	21695.52000	21695.52
OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE								
0003	153013P	1.000 LS	39350.00000	39350.00	39350.00000	39350.00	39350.00000	39350.00
TRAINING REIMBURSEMENT								
0004	154003P	LUMP	40000.00000	40000.00	40000.00000	40000.00	40000.00000	40000.00
MOBILIZATION								
0005	155006M	1.000 U	32000.00000	32000.00	20000.00000	20000.00	23732.57000	23732.57
FIELD OFFICE TYPE B SET UP								
0006	155024M	6.000 MO	2500.00000	15000.00	2000.00000	12000.00	3169.54000	19017.24
FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MAINTENANCE								
0007	155039M	LUMP	3000.00000	3000.00	3000.00000	3000.00	3000.00000	3000.00
TELEPHONE SERVICE								
0008	157003M	LUMP	15267.89000	15267.89	18119.20000	18119.20	1.06000	1.06
CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT								
0009	158063P	LUMP	3500.00000	3500.00	2500.00000	2500.00	845.21000	845.21
CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM								
0010	158072M	4.000 U	550.00000	2200.00	250.00000	1000.00	1056.52000	4226.08
OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1								
0011	159003M	150.000 U	90.00000	13500.00	1.00000	150.00	0.01000	1.50
BREAKAWAY BARRICADE								
0012	159006M	150.000 U	60.00000	9000.00	1.00000	150.00	0.01000	1.50
DRUM								
0013	159009M	600.000 U	1.00000	600.00	1.00000	600.00	0.01000	6.00
TRAFFIC CONE								
0014	159012M	2000.000 SF	15.00000	30000.00	1.00000	2000.00	21.08000	42160.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS								
0015	159015M	3.000 U	600.00000	1800.00	500.00000	1500.00	1192.64000	3577.92
CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' X 8'								
0016	159027M	4.000 U	1200.00000	4800.00	2500.00000	10000.00	1.06000	4.24
FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'								
0017	159030M	4.000 U	6000.00000	24000.00	20000.00000	80000.00	6339.09000	25356.36
PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN								
0018	159108M	4.000 U	6000.00000	24000.00	10000.00000	40000.00	1.06000	4.24
TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION								

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 453  
 LETTING DATE : 01/27/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08453  
 DISTRICT : C4

COUNTIES : HUNTERDON  
 MIDDLESEX  
 MERCER

SET-ASIDE :

		( 7 ) D2206		( 8 ) T4306		( 9 ) C7444		
		JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO IN		TILCON NEW YORK INC		CRISDEL GROUP, INC		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0019 159126M	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	474000.000 LF	0.20000	94800.00	0.20000	94800.00	0.17000	80580.00
0020 159138M	HMA PATCH	100.000 T	100.00000	10000.00	100.00000	10000.00	1.06000	106.00
0021 159141M	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	1200.000 HOUR	0.01000	12.00	1.00000	1200.00	0.01000	12.00
0022 159144M	EMERGENCY TOWING SERVICE	1.000 U	0.01000	0.01	350.00000	350.00	2007.38000	2007.38
0023 160003M	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	LUMP	39600.00000	39600.00	39600.00000	39600.00	39600.00000	39600.00
0024 160006M	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	LUMP	193000.00000	193000.00	193000.00000	193000.00	193000.00000	193000.00
0025 201003P	CLEARING SITE	LUMP	5010.00000	5010.00	5000.00000	5000.00	10497.74000	10497.74
0026 202009P	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	275.000 CY	35.00000	9625.00	75.00000	20625.00	70.16000	19294.00
0027 401009P	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	111500.000 SY	2.73000	304395.00	1.88000	209620.00	3.75000	418125.00
0028 401012P	HMA MILLING, MORE THAN 3" TO 6"	253250.000 SY	3.80000	962350.00	2.88000	729360.00	4.55000	1152287.50
0029 401021M	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR	10.000 SY	200.00000	2000.00	100.00000	1000.00	179.52000	1795.20
0030 401027M	POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	263900.000 LF	0.35000	92365.00	0.33000	87087.00	0.77000	203203.00
0031 401030M	TACK COAT	92610.000 GAL	0.01000	926.10	0.01000	926.10	0.01000	926.10
0032 401045M	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 H 64 SURFACE COURSE	33095.000 T	72.00000	2382840.00	76.16000	2520515.20	72.27000	2391775.65
0033 401069M	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 H 64 INTERMEDIATE COURSE	28700.000 T	72.00000	2066400.00	76.16000	2185792.00	71.17000	2042579.00
0034 401099M	HOT MIX ASPHALT 25 M 64 BASE COURSE	550.000 T	75.00000	41250.00	71.71000	39440.50	99.81000	54895.50
0035 401108M	CORE SAMPLES, HOT MIX ASPHALT	100.000 U	130.00000	13000.00	100.00000	10000.00	89.81000	8981.00
0036 453006M	FULL DEPTH CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR, HM	1210.000 SY	250.00000	302500.00	180.00000	217800.00	179.67000	217400.70
0037 507020P	ASPHALTIC BRIDGE JOINT SYSTEM	80.000 LF	150.00000	12000.00	120.00000	9600.00	103.65000	8292.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 453  
 LETTING DATE : 01/27/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08453  
 DISTRICT : C4

COUNTIES : HUNTERDON  
 MIDDLESEX

MERCER

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 7 ) D2206 JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO IN		( 8 ) T4306 TILCON NEW YORK INC		( 9 ) C7444 CRISDEL GROUP, INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0040 602099M RESET EXISTING CASTING	1.000	U	500.00000	500.00	400.00000	400.00	521.62000	521.62
0041 602105M SET INLET TYPE B, CASTING	36.000	U	300.00000	10800.00	1500.00000	54000.00	1123.17000	40434.12
0042 602114M SET MANHOLE CASTING	1.000	U	300.00000	300.00	800.00000	800.00	792.15000	792.15
0043 602117M SET SQUARE FRAMED MANHOLE CASTING, CIRCULAR COVER	4.000	U	400.00000	1600.00	1900.00000	7600.00	1605.52000	6422.08
0044 602120M RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE A, USING EXISTING CASTING	1.000	U	2500.00000	2500.00	1500.00000	1500.00	985.23000	985.23
0045 602153M RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING NEW CASTING	12.000	U	1800.00000	21600.00	2500.00000	30000.00	1623.00000	19476.00
0046 602159M RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE E, USING NEW CASTING	1.000	U	3500.00000	3500.00	2500.00000	2500.00	1640.27000	1640.27
0047 602210M BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	61.000	U	250.00000	15250.00	400.00000	24400.00	252.80000	15420.80
0048 602213M CURB PIECE	116.000	U	300.00000	34800.00	500.00000	58000.00	339.56000	39388.96
0049 606012P CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	190.000	SY	65.00000	12350.00	90.00000	17100.00	63.39000	12044.10
0050 606039P HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK	700.000	SY	20.00000	14000.00	50.00000	35000.00	71.81000	50267.00
0051 606042P HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, VARIABLE THICKNESS	1435.000	SY	22.00000	31570.00	25.00000	35875.00	30.52000	43796.20
0052 606051P CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK	200.000	SY	75.00000	15000.00	100.00000	20000.00	79.24000	15848.00
0053 606060P CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REINFORCED, 8" THICK	150.000	SY	105.00000	15750.00	130.00000	19500.00	86.63000	12994.50
0054 606075P CONCRETE ISLAND, 4" THICK	45.000	SY	75.00000	3375.00	90.00000	4050.00	63.39000	2852.55
0055 606084P DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	14.000	SY	400.00000	5600.00	275.00000	3850.00	340.20000	4762.80
0056 607018P 9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	3795.000	LF	25.00000	94875.00	45.00000	170775.00	38.03000	144323.85

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 453  
 LETTING DATE : 01/27/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08453  
 DISTRICT : C4

COUNTIES : HUNTERDON  
 MIDDLESEX  
 MERCER

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 7 ) D2206 JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO IN		( 8 ) T4306 TILCON NEW YORK INC		( 9 ) C7444 CRISDEL GROUP, INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0057 610003M TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN 4"	15800.000	LF	0.31000	4898.00	0.65000	10270.00	0.58000	9164.00
0058 610009M TRAFFIC MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC	974.000	SF	8.00000	7792.00	5.00000	4870.00	5.81000	5658.94
0059 MMR081M TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, THERMOPLASTIC	34500.000	LF	0.48000	16560.00	0.75000	25875.00	0.49000	16905.00
0060 610012M RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS	898.000	U	24.00000	21552.00	25.00000	22450.00	24.30000	21821.40
0061 610018M RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	758.000	U	24.00000	18192.00	25.00000	18950.00	24.30000	18419.40
0062 610021M RPM, BI-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	184.000	U	24.00000	4416.00	25.00000	4600.00	24.30000	4471.20
0063 610024M REMOVAL OF RPM	1840.000	U	5.00000	9200.00	1.00000	1840.00	5.67000	10432.80
0064 651255M RESET WATER VALVE BOX	2.000	U	100.00000	200.00	100.00000	200.00	52.83000	105.66
0065 652432M RESET MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING EXISTING CASTING	13.000	U	300.00000	3900.00	455.00000	5915.00	459.35000	5971.55
0066 704186M CONTROLLER, WIM	1.000	U	37000.00000	37000.00	27975.00000	27975.00	28832.27000	28832.27
0067 MMI041M ROADWAY DEVICES, WIM TYPE U	4.000	U	20000.00000	80000.00	15300.00000	61200.00	16164.67000	64658.68
0068 804006P TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	1410.000	SY	4.00000	5640.00	3.50000	4935.00	3.86000	5442.60
0069 806006P FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	1410.000	SY	0.60000	846.00	0.50000	705.00	0.53000	747.30
0070 809003M STRAW MULCHING	1410.000	SY	0.30000	423.00	0.50000	705.00	0.53000	747.30
0071 MME079M IMAGING DETECTION SYSTEM, 2 CAMERA	5.000	U	15750.00000	78750.00	15475.00000	77375.00	15953.36000	79766.80
0072 MME081M IMAGING DETECTION SYSTEM, 4 CAMERA	1.000	U	25000.00000	25000.00	26000.00000	26000.00	26798.48000	26798.48
0073 653084M RESET GAS VALVE BOX	3.000	U	100.00000	300.00	125.00000	375.00	105.65000	316.95
0074 805003M TURF REPAIR STRIP	94500.000	LF	1.50000	141750.00	1.75000	165375.00	1.90000	179550.00
0075 404003M STONE MATRIX ASPHALT 9.5 MM SURFACE COURSE	88.000	T	250.00000	22000.00	300.00000	26400.00	343.21000	30202.48

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 453  
 LETTING DATE : 01/27/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08453  
 DISTRICT : C4

COUNTIES : HUNTERDON  
 MIDDLESEX

MERCER

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		( 7 ) D2206		( 8 ) T4306		( 9 ) C7444	
ITEM DESCRIPTION		JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO IN		TILCON NEW YORK INC		CRISDEL GROUP, INC	
QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0076 504037P	5935.000 SF	12.00000	71220.00	10.00000	59350.00	10.08000	59824.80
	SPRAY APPLIED WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE						
	SECTION TOTALS	\$	7,683,100.00	\$	7,687,000.00	\$	8,085,943.34
	CONTRACT TOTALS	\$	7,683,100.00	\$	7,687,000.00	\$	8,085,943.34

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 453  
 LETTING DATE : 01/27/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08453  
 DISTRICT : C4

COUNTIES : HUNTERDON  
 MIDDLESEX  
 MERCER

SET-ASIDE :

		( 10 ) T7206		( 11 ) T0546		( 12 ) D2395		
		TRAP ROCK INDUSTRIES INC		TARHEEL ENTERPRISES INC		DELLA PELLO PAVING INC		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROAD								
0001	151003M	LUMP	21500.00000	21500.00	51129.08000	51129.08	40000.00000	40000.00
	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND							
0002	152003P	LUMP	24000.00000	24000.00	11900.00000	11900.00	16000.00000	16000.00
	OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE							
0003	153013P	1.000 LS	39350.00000	39350.00	39350.00000	39350.00	39350.00000	39350.00
	TRAINING REIMBURSEMENT							
0004	154003P	LUMP	40000.00000	40000.00	40000.00000	40000.00	40000.00000	40000.00
	MOBILIZATION							
0005	155006M	1.000 U	21015.00000	21015.00	50000.00000	50000.00	30000.00000	30000.00
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE B SET UP							
0006	155024M	6.000 MO	2500.00000	15000.00	4500.00000	27000.00	3800.00000	22800.00
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MAINTENANCE							
0007	155039M	LUMP	3000.00000	3000.00	3000.00000	3000.00	3000.00000	3000.00
	TELEPHONE SERVICE							
0008	157003M	LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	20000.00000	20000.00	425000.00000	425000.00
	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT							
0009	158063P	LUMP	1000.00000	1000.00	14217.23000	14217.23	2000.00000	2000.00
	CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM							
0010	158072M	4.000 U	1000.00000	4000.00	1039.61000	4158.44	1000.00000	4000.00
	OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1							
0011	159003M	150.000 U	115.00000	17250.00	130.79000	19618.50	20.00000	3000.00
	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE							
0012	159006M	150.000 U	30.00000	4500.00	78.88000	11832.00	20.00000	3000.00
	DRUM							
0013	159009M	600.000 U	12.00000	7200.00	14.85000	8910.00	10.00000	6000.00
	TRAFFIC CONE							
0014	159012M	2000.000 SF	9.00000	18000.00	8.40000	16800.00	3.00000	6000.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS							
0015	159015M	3.000 U	510.00000	1530.00	955.08000	2865.24	1200.00000	3600.00
	CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' X 8'							
0016	159027M	4.000 U	1500.00000	6000.00	1123.62000	4494.48	1000.00000	4000.00
	FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'							
0017	159030M	4.000 U	8500.00000	34000.00	6741.71000	26966.84	6000.00000	24000.00
	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
0018	159108M	4.000 U	10000.00000	40000.00	8090.06000	32360.24	10000.00000	40000.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION							



TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 453  
 LETTING DATE : 01/27/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08453  
 DISTRICT : C4

COUNTIES : HUNTERDON  
 MIDDLESEX  
 MERCER

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 10 ) T7206 TRAP ROCK INDUSTRIES INC		( 11 ) T0546 TARHEEL ENTERPRISES INC		( 12 ) D2395 DELLA PELLO PAVING INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0019 159126M TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	474000.000	LF	0.20000	94800.00	0.17000	80580.00	0.24000	113760.00
0020 159138M HMA PATCH	100.000	T	60.00000	6000.00	131.00000	13100.00	75.00000	7500.00
0021 159141M TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	1200.000	HOURL	70.00000	84000.00	62.24000	74688.00	0.01000	12.00
0022 159144M EMERGENCY TOWING SERVICE	1.000	U	1000.00000	1000.00	1890.20000	1890.20	10000.00000	10000.00
0023 160003M FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT		LUMP	39600.00000	39600.00	39600.00000	39600.00	39600.00000	39600.00
0024 160006M ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT		LUMP	193000.00000	193000.00	193000.00000	193000.00	193000.00000	193000.00
0025 201003P CLEARING SITE		LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	4846.00000	4846.00	30000.00000	30000.00
0026 202009P EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	275.000	CY	60.00000	16500.00	47.49000	13059.75	45.00000	12375.00
0027 401009P HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	111500.000	SY	2.50000	278750.00	3.00000	334500.00	2.75000	306625.00
0028 401012P HMA MILLING, MORE THAN 3" TO 6"	253250.000	SY	4.00000	1013000.00	4.88000	1235860.00	3.25000	823062.50
0029 401021M HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR	10.000	SY	250.00000	2500.00	209.60000	2096.00	200.00000	2000.00
0030 401027M POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	263900.000	LF	0.40000	105560.00	0.41000	108199.00	0.50000	131950.00
0031 401030M TACK COAT	92610.000	GAL	0.01000	926.10	0.01000	926.10	2.25000	208372.50
0032 401045M HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 H 64 SURFACE COURSE	33095.000	T	78.25000	2589683.75	82.50000	2730337.50	76.20000	2521839.00
0033 401069M HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 H 64 INTERMEDIATE COURSE	28700.000	T	82.00000	2353400.00	75.26000	2159962.00	73.20000	2100840.00
0034 401099M HOT MIX ASPHALT 25 M 64 BASE COURSE	550.000	T	80.00000	44000.00	80.00000	44000.00	97.00000	53350.00
0035 401108M CORE SAMPLES, HOT MIX ASPHALT	100.000	U	250.00000	25000.00	115.51000	11551.00	150.00000	15000.00
0036 453006M FULL DEPTH CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR, HM	1210.000	SY	250.00000	302500.00	88.32000	106867.20	168.00000	203280.00
0037 507020P ASPHALTIC BRIDGE JOINT SYSTEM	80.000	LF	121.00000	9680.00	131.26000	10500.80	225.00000	18000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 453  
 LETTING DATE : 01/27/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08453  
 DISTRICT : C4

COUNTIES : HUNTERDON  
 MIDDLESEX

MERCER

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 10 ) T7206 TRAP ROCK INDUSTRIES INC		( 11 ) T0546 TARHEEL ENTERPRISES INC		( 12 ) D2395 DELLA PELLO PAVING INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0040 602099M RESET EXISTING CASTING	1.000	U	500.00000	500.00	341.43000	341.43	1200.00000	1200.00
0041 602105M SET INLET TYPE B, CASTING	36.000	U	900.00000	32400.00	1157.95000	41686.20	1100.00000	39600.00
0042 602114M SET MANHOLE CASTING	1.000	U	550.00000	550.00	485.87000	485.87	2000.00000	2000.00
0043 602117M SET SQUARE FRAMED MANHOLE CASTING, CIRCULAR COVER	4.000	U	1525.00000	6100.00	1562.25000	6249.00	1100.00000	4400.00
0044 602120M RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE A, USING EXISTING CASTING	1.000	U	750.00000	750.00	1560.87000	1560.87	1800.00000	1800.00
0045 602153M RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING NEW CASTING	12.000	U	1675.00000	20100.00	2232.91000	26794.92	2000.00000	24000.00
0046 602159M RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE E, USING NEW CASTING	1.000	U	1725.00000	1725.00	2322.20000	2322.20	2000.00000	2000.00
0047 602210M BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	61.000	U	300.00000	18300.00	317.06000	19340.66	350.00000	21350.00
0048 602213M CURB PIECE	116.000	U	275.00000	31900.00	319.97000	37116.52	310.00000	35960.00
0049 606012P CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	190.000	SY	94.50000	17955.00	65.20000	12388.00	121.00000	22990.00
0050 606039P HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK	700.000	SY	54.00000	37800.00	65.81000	46067.00	30.00000	21000.00
0051 606042P HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, VARIABLE THICKNESS	1435.000	SY	34.00000	48790.00	42.04000	60327.40	23.00000	33005.00
0052 606051P CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK	200.000	SY	104.00000	20800.00	78.01000	15602.00	132.00000	26400.00
0053 606060P CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REINFORCED, 8" THICK	150.000	SY	135.00000	20250.00	98.51000	14776.50	175.00000	26250.00
0054 606075P CONCRETE ISLAND, 4" THICK	45.000	SY	95.00000	4275.00	132.52000	5963.40	121.00000	5445.00
0055 606084P DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	14.000	SY	280.00000	3920.00	297.42000	4163.88	325.00000	4550.00
0056 607018P 9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	3795.000	LF	34.00000	129030.00	53.64000	203563.80	44.00000	166980.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 453  
 LETTING DATE : 01/27/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08453  
 DISTRICT : C4

COUNTIES : HUNTERDON  
 MIDDLESEX  
 MERCER

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 10 ) T7206 TRAP ROCK INDUSTRIES INC		( 11 ) T0546 TARHEEL ENTERPRISES INC		( 12 ) D2395 DELLA PELLO PAVING INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0057 610003M TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN 4"	15800.000	LF	0.58000	9164.00	0.58000	9164.00	1.00000	15800.00
0058 610009M TRAFFIC MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC	974.000	SF	5.80000	5649.20	5.78000	5629.72	6.05000	5892.70
0059 MMR081M TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, THERMOPLASTIC	34500.000	LF	0.48000	16560.00	0.48000	16560.00	0.65000	22425.00
0060 610012M RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS	898.000	U	24.15000	21686.70	24.15000	21686.70	27.50000	24695.00
0061 610018M RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	758.000	U	24.15000	18305.70	24.15000	18305.70	27.50000	20845.00
0062 610021M RPM, BI-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	184.000	U	24.15000	4443.60	24.15000	4443.60	27.50000	5060.00
0063 610024M REMOVAL OF RPM	1840.000	U	6.00000	11040.00	5.87000	10800.80	6.00000	11040.00
0064 651255M RESET WATER VALVE BOX	2.000	U	50.00000	100.00	170.23000	340.46	250.00000	500.00
0065 652432M RESET MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING EXISTING CASTING	13.000	U	350.00000	4550.00	341.42000	4438.46	900.00000	11700.00
0066 704186M CONTROLLER, WIM	1.000	U	43860.00000	43860.00	30222.20000	30222.20	37000.00000	37000.00
0067 MMI041M ROADWAY DEVICES, WIM TYPE U	4.000	U	23700.00000	94800.00	16948.80000	67795.20	18500.00000	74000.00
0068 804006P TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	1410.000	SY	4.75000	6697.50	3.83000	5400.30	10.00000	14100.00
0069 806006P FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	1410.000	SY	0.50000	705.00	0.53000	747.30	1.00000	1410.00
0070 809003M STRAW MULCHING	1410.000	SY	0.50000	705.00	0.53000	747.30	1.00000	1410.00
0071 MME079M IMAGING DETECTION SYSTEM, 2 CAMERA	5.000	U	15300.00000	76500.00	16696.77000	83483.85	22600.00000	113000.00
0072 MME081M IMAGING DETECTION SYSTEM, 4 CAMERA	1.000	U	24500.00000	24500.00	28090.47000	28090.47	40000.00000	40000.00
0073 653084M RESET GAS VALVE BOX	3.000	U	50.00000	150.00	170.59000	511.77	200.00000	600.00
0074 805003M TURF REPAIR STRIP	94500.000	LF	1.10000	103950.00	1.94000	183330.00	1.60000	151200.00
0075 404003M STONE MATRIX ASPHALT 9.5 MM SURFACE COURSE	88.000	T	130.00000	11440.00	234.80000	20662.40	750.00000	66000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 453  
 LETTING DATE : 01/27/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08453  
 DISTRICT : C4

COUNTIES : HUNTERDON  
 MIDDLESEX

MERCER

SET-ASIDE :

		( 10 ) T7206		( 11 ) T0546		( 12 ) D2395		
		TRAP ROCK INDUSTRIES INC		TARHEEL ENTERPRISES INC		DELLA PELLO PAVING INC		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0076 504037P	SPRAY APPLIED WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE	5935.000 SF	10.50000	62317.50	10.40000	61724.00	13.00000	77155.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	8,389,514.05	\$	8,622,999.48	\$	8,635,078.70
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	8,389,514.05	\$	8,622,999.48	\$	8,635,078.70

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,